

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/27/2006 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6639(01) (PCN 6647)	Hamlin	Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x4' Cast-in-Place Box Culvert)
2.	BRO 8062(05) (PCN 6371)	Tripp	Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
3.	BRO 8063(12) (PCN 6594)	Turner	Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
4.	BRO 8007(38) (PCN 6781)	Brown	Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
5.	BRF 6178(05) (PCN 6752)	Brown	Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x4' & 1-12'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
6.	BRO 8052(50) (PCN H063)	Pennington	Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x8' Precast Box Culvert)
7.	BRO 8050(36) (PCN 00B3)	Minnehaha	Bridge Deck Overlays
8.	BRF 6386(01), BRO 8065(05) (PCN 6773, 6775)	Walworth	Bridge Deck Overlay, Epoxy Chip Seal, & Structure Rehabilitation
9.	BRF 6475(07) (PCN 00MQ)	Clay	Bridge Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail & Guardrail
10.	IM 29-1(99)11 (PCN 00UD)	Union	Weigh in Motion System (WIM), Poles, Electrical, Sensors, Loops, & Fiber Optics

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRF 6639(01)
 Project Location: 4 miles East and 5.4 miles South of Castlewood
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x4' Cast-in-Place Box Culvert)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting Inc

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$80.000	\$1.130	\$90.400
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	125.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$1,250.000	\$9.040	\$1,130.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	348.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,480.000	\$11.470	\$3,991.560
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	56.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$224.000	\$9.040	\$506.240
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$5,932.500	\$5,932.500
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	42.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$1,050.000	\$46.250	\$1,942.500
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	126.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$6,300.000	\$46.650	\$5,877.900
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	80.500	CuYd	\$525.000	\$42,262.500	\$565.000	\$45,482.500
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	16,230.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$16,230.000	\$1.050	\$17,041.500
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	622.000	Unit	\$1.500	\$933.000	\$1.700	\$1,057.400
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,155.000	\$1,155.000
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	102.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$4,590.000	\$35.600	\$3,631.200
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,356.000	\$1,356.000
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$480.000	\$6.780	\$542.400
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$5.000	\$1.130	\$5.650
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$40.000	\$0.570	\$45.600
18	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.000
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	112.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$336.000	\$3.400	\$380.800
						\$103,760.500		\$112,669.150
Total Bid Amount						\$103,760.50		\$112,669.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRF 6639(01)
 Project Location: 4 miles East and 5.4 miles South of Castlewood
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x4' Cast-in-Place Box Culvert)
 County: Hamlin

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION
 CO., INC.

07/25/2006

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$80.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	125.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$3,125.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	348.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	56.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$280.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	42.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	126.000	CuYd	\$55.000	\$6,930.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	80.500	CuYd	\$610.000	\$49,105.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	16,230.000	Lb	\$1.100	\$17,853.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	622.000	Unit	\$2.500	\$1,555.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	102.000	Ton	\$38.000	\$3,876.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$5.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$40.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	112.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$336.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$144,645.000		

Total Bid Amount

\$144,645.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$7,900.000	\$7,900.000	\$3,100.000	\$3,100.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.000	\$58,000.000	\$58,000.000
4	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$7,900.000	\$7,900.000	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.000
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,100.000	\$3,100.000
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	6.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$48.000	\$25.000	\$150.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,996.000	CuYd	\$3.200	\$15,987.200	\$4.500	\$22,482.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,214.000	CuYd	\$3.200	\$3,884.800	\$2.500	\$3,035.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$20,300.000	\$20,300.000
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	355.000	CuYd	\$2.100	\$745.500	\$5.000	\$1,775.000
11	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	355.000	CuYd	\$2.100	\$745.500	\$4.000	\$1,420.000
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.000
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	18.000	CuYd	\$113.000	\$2,034.000	\$30.000	\$540.000
14	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$13.700	\$712.400	\$20.000	\$1,040.000
15	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$5.300	\$275.600	\$20.000	\$1,040.000
16	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$210.000	\$420.000	\$200.000	\$400.000
17	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$53.000	\$106.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
18	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	38.800	CuYd	\$929.000	\$36,045.200	\$400.000	\$15,520.000
19	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	232.000	Ft	\$126.000	\$29,232.000	\$88.000	\$20,416.000
20	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	4,940.000	Lb	\$1.300	\$6,422.000	\$1.400	\$6,916.000
21	510E0300	Preboring Pile	140.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,400.000	\$22.000	\$3,080.000
22	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	70.000	Ft	\$42.000	\$2,940.000	\$44.000	\$3,080.000
23	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$12,600.000	\$36.000	\$12,960.000
24	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	495.000	Ft	\$279.000	\$138,105.000	\$273.000	\$135,135.000
25	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$42.000	\$168.000	\$50.000	\$200.000
26	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,052.000	\$20.520	\$2,052.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	944.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$1,982.400	\$3.000	\$2,832.000
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,415.000	\$2,415.000	\$3,300.000	\$3,300.000
29	700E0310	Class C Riprap	1,237.000	Ton	\$37.000	\$45,769.000	\$39.000	\$48,243.000
30	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.200	Bu	\$1,575.000	\$315.000	\$120.000	\$24.000
31	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	37.800	Lb	\$38.000	\$1,436.400	\$32.000	\$1,209.600
32	731E0100	Fertilizing	210.000	Lb	\$0.550	\$115.500	\$4.000	\$840.000
33	732E0100	Mulching	4.700	Ton	\$315.000	\$1,480.500	\$140.000	\$658.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$6.300	\$756.000	\$8.000	\$960.000
35	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$5.900	\$3,687.500	\$7.000	\$4,375.000
36	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$7.400	\$259.000	\$1.000	\$35.000
37	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$1.100	\$687.500	\$0.500	\$312.500
38	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	84.000	Ft	\$31.000	\$2,604.000	\$26.000	\$2,184.000
39	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	896.000	SqYd	\$3.500	\$3,136.000	\$2.500	\$2,240.000
						\$393,967.000		\$401,854.100
Total Bid Amount						\$393,967.00		\$401,854.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co., Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 3 of 6
Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$16,700.000	\$16,700.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$71,700.000	\$71,700.000	\$72,000.000	\$72,000.000
4	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	6.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$150.000	\$1.000	\$6.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,996.000	CuYd	\$6.000	\$29,976.000	\$5.500	\$27,478.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,214.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$6,070.000	\$2.500	\$3,035.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	355.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$1,065.000	\$4.000	\$1,420.000
11	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	355.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$1,065.000	\$2.000	\$710.000
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$7,300.000	\$7,300.000
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	18.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$360.000	\$30.000	\$540.000
14	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$12.500	\$650.000	\$15.000	\$780.000
15	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$312.000	\$15.000	\$780.000
16	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$350.000	\$700.000	\$200.000	\$400.000
17	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$175.000	\$350.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
18	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	38.800	CuYd	\$550.000	\$21,340.000	\$800.000	\$31,040.000
19	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	232.000	Ft	\$121.000	\$28,072.000	\$120.000	\$27,840.000
20	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	4,940.000	Lb	\$1.750	\$8,645.000	\$2.000	\$9,880.000
21	510E0300	Preboring Pile	140.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$2,100.000	\$15.000	\$2,100.000
22	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	70.000	Ft	\$48.200	\$3,374.000	\$38.550	\$2,698.500
23	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$39.200	\$14,112.000	\$38.000	\$13,680.000
24	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	495.000	Ft	\$271.000	\$134,145.000	\$320.000	\$158,400.000
25	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$100.000	\$400.000
26	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,052.000	\$20.520	\$2,052.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	944.000	Unit	\$2.250	\$2,124.000	\$1.500	\$1,416.000
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000
29	700E0310	Class C Riprap	1,237.000	Ton	\$35.500	\$43,913.500	\$54.000	\$66,798.000
30	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.200	Bu	\$1,500.000	\$300.000	\$1,500.000	\$300.000
31	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	37.800	Lb	\$38.000	\$1,436.400	\$36.000	\$1,360.800
32	731E0100	Fertilizing	210.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$210.000	\$0.500	\$105.000
33	732E0100	Mulching	4.700	Ton	\$310.000	\$1,457.000	\$300.000	\$1,410.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co., Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$780.000	\$6.000	\$720.000
35	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$5.650	\$3,531.250	\$5.600	\$3,500.000
36	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$35.000	\$1.000	\$35.000
37	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$156.250	\$1.000	\$625.000
38	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	84.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$84.000	\$28.000	\$2,352.000
39	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	896.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$2,688.000	\$3.200	\$2,867.200
						\$435,653.400		\$474,328.500
Total Bid Amount						\$435,653.40		\$474,328.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Duininck Bros. Inc.

07/25/2006

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$47,000.000	\$47,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	6.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$60.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,996.000	CuYd	\$3.500	\$17,486.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,214.000	CuYd	\$3.500	\$4,249.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	355.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,550.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	355.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,550.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	18.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$1,040.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$624.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$175.000	\$350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$150.000	\$300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	38.800	CuYd	\$700.000	\$27,160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	232.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$27,840.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	4,940.000	Lb	\$1.500	\$7,410.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	510E0300	Preboring Pile	140.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	70.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$8,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$28.000	\$10,080.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	495.000	Ft	\$350.000	\$173,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$40.000	\$160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,052.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	944.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,888.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	700E0310	Class C Riprap	1,237.000	Ton	\$36.000	\$44,532.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.200	Bu	\$2,000.000	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	37.800	Lb	\$40.000	\$1,512.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	731E0100	Fertilizing	210.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$210.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	732E0100	Mulching	4.700	Ton	\$300.000	\$1,410.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8062(05)
 Project Location: 0.6 miles west & 15.9 miles north of Witten
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (100'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Tripp

Bidder:
 Duinick Bros. Inc.

07/25/2006

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$720.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$3,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	35.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	625.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$625.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	84.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	896.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$1,792.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$493,450.000		

Total Bid Amount

\$493,450.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8063(12)
 Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Turner

Bidder:
 Duinick Bros. Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$34,500.000	\$34,500.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.000	\$750.000	\$750.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,300.000	\$3,300.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$200.000	\$1.000	\$100.000
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$140.000	\$1.000	\$140.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$75.000	\$0.100	\$7.500
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,153.000	CuYd	\$2.650	\$18,955.450	\$3.000	\$21,459.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	932.000	CuYd	\$2.650	\$2,469.800	\$3.000	\$2,796.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$100.000	\$1,700.000	\$100.000	\$1,700.000
12	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$19.000	\$988.000	\$19.750	\$1,027.000
13	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$624.000	\$11.000	\$572.000
14	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$400.000	\$800.000	\$520.000	\$1,040.000
15	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$90.000	\$180.000
16	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	62.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$930.000	\$14.000	\$868.000
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	62.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$620.000	\$6.000	\$372.000
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$170.000	\$340.000	\$182.000	\$364.000
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
20	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	119.600	CuYd	\$520.000	\$62,192.000	\$500.000	\$59,800.000
21	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	65.000	CuYd	\$500.000	\$32,500.000	\$500.000	\$32,500.000
22	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	294.400	Ft	\$88.000	\$25,907.200	\$85.000	\$25,024.000
23	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	8,660.000	Lb	\$0.900	\$7,794.000	\$1.000	\$8,660.000
24	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	20,969.000	Lb	\$0.900	\$18,872.100	\$1.250	\$26,211.250
25	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$1,440.000	\$18.000	\$2,160.000
26	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	12.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,200.000	\$100.000	\$1,200.000
27	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$110.000	\$14,300.000	\$50.000	\$6,500.000
28	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$12,000.000	\$38.000	\$22,800.000
29	560E8054	54" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	552.000	Ft	\$185.000	\$102,120.000	\$200.000	\$110,400.000
30	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$40.000	\$160.000	\$75.000	\$300.000
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	880.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,760.000	\$1.500	\$1,320.000
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.000
33	700E0310	Class C Riprap	643.900	Ton	\$30.000	\$19,317.000	\$30.000	\$19,317.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8063(12)
 Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Turner

Bidder:
 Duininck Bros. Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$2,975.000	\$2,975.000
35	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,300.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$2,600.000	\$1.980	\$2,574.000
36	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$630.000	\$4.500	\$630.000
37	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	400.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$100.000	\$0.250	\$100.000
38	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,283.000	Ft	\$3.200	\$4,105.600	\$3.200	\$4,105.600
39	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	90.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$270.000	\$3.000	\$270.000
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$60.000	\$2.000	\$120.000
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$10.000	\$0.100	\$10.000
42	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	352.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$8,800.000	\$10.000	\$3,520.000
43	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	632.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$1,264.000	\$3.000	\$1,896.000
						\$412,544.150		\$418,118.350

Total Bid Amount

\$412,544.15

\$418,118.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: BRO 8063(12)
Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
County: Turner

Bidder:
Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 3 of 6
Bidder:
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$24,000.000	\$24,000.000	\$46,000.000	\$46,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.000	\$2,575.000	\$2,575.000
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$8.400	\$840.000	\$2.000	\$200.000
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$147.000	\$1.000	\$140.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$15.000	\$0.100	\$7.500
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,153.000	CuYd	\$3.300	\$23,604.900	\$4.000	\$28,612.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	932.000	CuYd	\$3.100	\$2,889.200	\$3.050	\$2,842.600
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$12,285.000	\$12,285.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$120.000	\$2,040.000	\$85.000	\$1,445.000
12	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$21.000	\$1,092.000	\$20.340	\$1,057.680
13	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$12.500	\$650.000	\$12.360	\$642.720
14	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$546.000	\$1,092.000	\$536.000	\$1,072.000
15	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$105.000	\$210.000	\$103.000	\$206.000
16	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	62.000	Ft	\$14.700	\$911.400	\$14.420	\$894.040
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	62.000	Ft	\$6.300	\$390.600	\$6.180	\$383.160
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$189.000	\$378.000	\$185.000	\$370.000
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$105.000	\$210.000	\$103.000	\$206.000
20	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	119.600	CuYd	\$615.000	\$73,554.000	\$510.000	\$60,996.000
21	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	65.000	CuYd	\$619.000	\$40,235.000	\$510.000	\$33,150.000
22	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	294.400	Ft	\$89.000	\$26,201.600	\$95.000	\$27,968.000
23	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	8,660.000	Lb	\$1.100	\$9,526.000	\$0.850	\$7,361.000
24	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	20,969.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$20,969.000	\$0.800	\$16,775.200
25	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$16.800	\$2,016.000	\$25.000	\$3,000.000
26	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	12.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,200.000	\$72.000	\$864.000
27	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$34.000	\$4,420.000	\$36.000	\$4,680.000
28	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$29.000	\$17,400.000	\$30.000	\$18,000.000
29	560E8054	54" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	552.000	Ft	\$182.000	\$100,464.000	\$185.000	\$102,120.000
30	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$42.000	\$168.000	\$41.250	\$165.000
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	880.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$1,848.000	\$2.100	\$1,848.000
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$315.000	\$315.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
33	700E0310	Class C Riprap	643.900	Ton	\$23.000	\$14,809.700	\$21.000	\$13,521.900

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8063(12)
 Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Turner

Bidder:
 Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 4 of 6
Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,065.000	\$3,065.000
35	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,300.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$2,600.000	\$1.980	\$2,574.000
36	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$4.700	\$658.000	\$4.500	\$630.000
37	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	400.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$120.000	\$0.250	\$100.000
38	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,283.000	Ft	\$3.300	\$4,233.900	\$3.200	\$4,105.600
39	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	90.000	Ft	\$3.200	\$288.000	\$3.000	\$270.000
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$11.000	\$660.000	\$1.000	\$60.000
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$10.000	\$0.100	\$10.000
42	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	352.000	Ft	\$14.300	\$5,033.600	\$12.000	\$4,224.000
43	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	632.000	SqYd	\$2.600	\$1,643.200	\$3.000	\$1,896.000
						\$424,643.100		\$437,522.400

Total Bid Amount

\$424,643.10

\$437,522.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8063(12)
 Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Turner

Bidder:
 Christensen Bros., Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,000.000	\$43,000.000	\$49,000.000	\$49,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$200.000	\$1.000	\$100.000
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$140.000	\$1.000	\$140.000
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$15.000	\$0.100	\$7.500
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,153.000	CuYd	\$3.200	\$22,889.600	\$4.500	\$32,188.500
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	932.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$2,796.000	\$2.000	\$1,864.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$36,000.000	\$36,000.000	\$6,400.000	\$6,400.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$850.000	\$30.000	\$510.000
12	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	52.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$1,040.000	\$18.000	\$936.000
13	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	52.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$676.000	\$12.000	\$624.000
14	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$550.000	\$1,100.000	\$425.000	\$850.000
15	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$110.000	\$220.000	\$110.000	\$220.000
16	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	62.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$930.000	\$15.000	\$930.000
17	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	62.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$434.000	\$12.000	\$744.000
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$175.000	\$350.000
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$110.000	\$220.000	\$120.000	\$240.000
20	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	119.600	CuYd	\$470.000	\$56,212.000	\$670.000	\$80,132.000
21	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	65.000	CuYd	\$390.000	\$25,350.000	\$680.000	\$44,200.000
22	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	294.400	Ft	\$85.000	\$25,024.000	\$85.000	\$25,024.000
23	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	8,660.000	Lb	\$0.800	\$6,928.000	\$1.200	\$10,392.000
24	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	20,969.000	Lb	\$0.800	\$16,775.200	\$1.300	\$27,259.700
25	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$4,800.000	\$12.000	\$1,440.000
26	510E3120	HP 10 Pile Tip Reinforcement	12.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,200.000	\$121.000	\$1,452.000
27	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$4,550.000	\$31.000	\$4,030.000
28	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$16,200.000	\$32.000	\$19,200.000
29	560E8054	54" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Be	552.000	Ft	\$210.000	\$115,920.000	\$224.000	\$123,648.000
30	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$75.000	\$300.000
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	880.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$2,640.000	\$2.000	\$1,760.000
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$300.000	\$300.000
33	700E0310	Class C Riprap	643.900	Ton	\$25.000	\$16,097.500	\$32.000	\$20,604.800

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8063(12)
 Project Location: 1.4 miles North & 3 Miles East of Parker
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (113'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)
 County: Turner

Bidder:
 Christensen Bros., Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
35	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,300.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$2,600.000	\$2.000	\$2,600.000
36	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$700.000	\$4.500	\$630.000
37	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	400.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$120.000	\$0.250	\$100.000
38	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,283.000	Ft	\$3.300	\$4,233.900	\$3.250	\$4,169.750
39	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	90.000	Ft	\$3.100	\$279.000	\$3.000	\$270.000
40	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$240.000	\$1.000	\$60.000
41	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$20.000	\$0.100	\$10.000
42	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	352.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$6,336.000	\$25.000	\$8,800.000
43	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	632.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$1,264.000	\$3.200	\$2,022.400
						\$439,600.200		\$486,108.650

Total Bid Amount

\$439,600.20

\$486,108.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,000.000	\$33,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	18.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$144.000	\$9.000	\$162.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$160.000	\$0.550	\$176.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,668.000	CuYd	\$4.500	\$21,006.000	\$5.250	\$24,507.000
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	905.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$4,525.000	\$5.250	\$4,751.250
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
9	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	321.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$1,605.000	\$4.000	\$1,284.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	63.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$3,150.000	\$100.000	\$6,300.000
12	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$2,250.000	\$17.000	\$2,550.000
13	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	150.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,500.000	\$13.000	\$1,950.000
14	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$180.000	\$720.000	\$200.000	\$800.000
15	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$120.000	\$480.000	\$140.000	\$560.000
16	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	71.200	CuYd	\$550.000	\$39,160.000	\$750.000	\$53,400.000
17	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	226.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$27,120.000	\$126.000	\$28,476.000
18	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	5,486.000	Lb	\$1.250	\$6,857.500	\$1.200	\$6,583.200
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$18.000	\$2,160.000	\$14.000	\$1,680.000
20	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	53.000	Ft	\$100.000	\$5,300.000	\$60.000	\$3,180.000
21	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	265.000	Ft	\$38.000	\$10,070.000	\$28.000	\$7,420.000
22	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	480.000	Ft	\$272.000	\$130,560.000	\$280.000	\$134,400.000
23	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$40.000	\$160.000	\$42.000	\$168.000
24	634E0100	Traffic Control	879.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,758.000	\$2.100	\$1,845.900
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
26	700E0210	Class B Riprap	800.000	Ton	\$40.000	\$32,000.000	\$26.250	\$21,000.000
27	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$525.000	\$525.000
28	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	24.000	Lb	\$36.000	\$864.000	\$38.000	\$912.000
29	731E0100	Fertilizing	13.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$13.000	\$2.000	\$26.000
30	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$225.000	\$675.000	\$240.000	\$720.000
31	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	240.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,400.000	\$11.000	\$2,640.000
32	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$1,440.000	\$4.750	\$1,520.000
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$400.000	\$4.200	\$420.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

07/25/2006 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$40.000	\$0.550	\$44.000
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	260.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,600.000	\$20.000	\$5,200.000
36	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	665.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$1,995.000	\$2.650	\$1,762.250
						\$350,112.500		\$376,962.600

Total Bid Amount

\$350,112.50

\$376,962.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$29,000.000	\$29,000.000	\$49,000.000	\$49,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$950.000	\$950.000	\$900.000	\$900.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	18.000	CuYd	\$8.400	\$151.200	\$8.000	\$144.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$0.550	\$176.000	\$0.500	\$160.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,668.000	CuYd	\$5.300	\$24,740.400	\$5.150	\$24,040.200
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	905.000	CuYd	\$5.300	\$4,796.500	\$5.150	\$4,660.750
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000	\$1,545.000	\$1,545.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$21,500.000	\$21,500.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
9	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	321.000	CuYd	\$6.300	\$2,022.300	\$6.180	\$1,983.780
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,100.000	\$8,100.000	\$6,200.000	\$6,200.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	63.000	CuYd	\$46.000	\$2,898.000	\$55.000	\$3,465.000
12	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$16.800	\$2,520.000	\$16.500	\$2,475.000
13	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	150.000	Ft	\$12.600	\$1,890.000	\$12.350	\$1,852.500
14	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$190.000	\$760.000	\$185.400	\$741.600
15	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$137.000	\$548.000	\$134.000	\$536.000
16	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	71.200	CuYd	\$770.000	\$54,824.000	\$600.000	\$42,720.000
17	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	226.000	Ft	\$126.000	\$28,476.000	\$135.000	\$30,510.000
18	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	5,486.000	Lb	\$1.300	\$7,131.800	\$1.500	\$8,229.000
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,200.000	\$26.000	\$3,120.000
20	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	53.000	Ft	\$37.000	\$1,961.000	\$38.000	\$2,014.000
21	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	265.000	Ft	\$34.000	\$9,010.000	\$35.000	\$9,275.000
22	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	480.000	Ft	\$316.000	\$151,680.000	\$330.000	\$158,400.000
23	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$42.000	\$168.000	\$41.200	\$164.800
24	634E0100	Traffic Control	879.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$1,845.900	\$2.500	\$2,197.500
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
26	700E0210	Class B Riprap	800.000	Ton	\$26.000	\$20,800.000	\$25.750	\$20,600.000
27	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$525.000	\$525.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
28	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	24.000	Lb	\$38.000	\$912.000	\$36.000	\$864.000
29	731E0100	Fertilizing	13.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$13.000	\$1.000	\$13.000
30	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$236.000	\$708.000	\$225.000	\$675.000
31	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	240.000	Ft	\$10.500	\$2,520.000	\$10.000	\$2,400.000
32	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$4.800	\$1,536.000	\$4.500	\$1,440.000
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$4.200	\$420.000	\$4.000	\$400.000

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Swingen Const. Co.

07/25/2006 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$48.000	\$1.000	\$80.000
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	260.000	Ft	\$23.000	\$5,980.000	\$18.000	\$4,680.000
36	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	665.000	SqYd	\$2.700	\$1,795.500	\$3.000	\$1,995.000
						\$394,806.600		\$414,981.130

Total Bid Amount

\$394,806.60

\$414,981.13

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

07/25/2006

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$92,000.000	\$92,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	18.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$18.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$32.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,668.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$23,340.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	905.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$4,525.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,200.000	\$8,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	270E0100	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	321.000	CuYd	\$6.000	\$1,926.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	63.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$3,150.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$16.000	\$2,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	150.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$1,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$180.000	\$720.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$130.000	\$520.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	71.200	CuYd	\$710.000	\$50,552.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	226.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$27,120.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	5,486.000	Lb	\$2.000	\$10,972.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	53.000	Ft	\$32.000	\$1,696.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	265.000	Ft	\$35.000	\$9,275.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	560E8565	6'-6" Wide Deck Prestressed Concrete Bulb Tee	480.000	Ft	\$287.000	\$137,760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$40.000	\$160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	634E0100	Traffic Control	879.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,758.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	700E0210	Class B Riprap	800.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$36,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	24.000	Lb	\$36.000	\$864.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	731E0100	Fertilizing	13.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$13.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$225.000	\$675.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	240.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	320.000	Ft	\$4.500	\$1,440.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8007(38)
 Project Location: 9.1 miles west & 2 south of Aberdeen
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (97'-0" Prestressed Bulb Tee Bridge)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

07/25/2006

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	80.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$40.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	260.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$6,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	665.000	SqYd	\$3.500	\$2,327.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$440,483.500		

Total Bid Amount

\$440,483.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: BRF 6178(05)
 Project Location: 0.4 miles east of Mansfield
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x4' & 1-12'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$1,000.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$50.000	\$1.000	\$50.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	372.000	CuYd	\$5.500	\$2,046.000	\$12.000	\$4,464.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	140.000	CuYd	\$6.500	\$910.000	\$10.000	\$1,400.000
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	94.000	CuYd	\$5.500	\$517.000	\$3.000	\$282.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	87.000	CuYd	\$45.000	\$3,915.000	\$30.000	\$2,610.000
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	218.000	CuYd	\$75.000	\$16,350.000	\$65.000	\$14,170.000
11	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	9.900	CuYd	\$500.000	\$4,950.000	\$475.000	\$4,702.500
12	560E0238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$620.000	\$31,000.000	\$680.000	\$34,000.000
13	560E0239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$150.000	\$7,500.000	\$150.000	\$7,500.000
14	560E1238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$4,557.000	\$9,114.000	\$5,015.000	\$10,030.000
15	560E1239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,550.000	\$5,100.000
16	560E2162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$887.000	\$44,350.000	\$975.000	\$48,750.000
17	560E2163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$150.000	\$7,500.000	\$150.000	\$7,500.000
18	560E3162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$5,950.000	\$11,900.000	\$6,545.000	\$13,090.000
19	560E3163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,550.000	\$5,100.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	829.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$1,658.000	\$2.500	\$2,072.500
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.000
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	100.100	Ton	\$45.000	\$4,504.500	\$65.000	\$6,506.500
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	650.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$3,250.000	\$6.000	\$3,900.000
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$60.000	\$1.000	\$60.000
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$50.000	\$0.500	\$50.000
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	139.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$417.000	\$3.000	\$417.000
						\$186,941.500		\$196,954.500

Total Bid Amount

\$186,941.50

\$196,954.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: BRF 6178(05)
 Project Location: 0.4 miles east of Mansfield
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x4' & 1-12'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

07/25/2006 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,539.170	\$26,539.170	\$6,700.000	\$6,700.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$800.000	\$5.000	\$500.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$12.500	\$1.000	\$50.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	372.000	CuYd	\$17.000	\$6,324.000	\$10.000	\$3,720.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	140.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$2,100.000	\$10.000	\$1,400.000
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	94.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$3,290.000	\$3.000	\$282.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,579.020	\$6,579.020	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	87.000	CuYd	\$16.000	\$1,392.000	\$15.000	\$1,305.000
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	218.000	CuYd	\$43.000	\$9,374.000	\$50.000	\$10,900.000
11	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	9.900	CuYd	\$200.000	\$1,980.000	\$400.000	\$3,960.000
12	560E0238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$640.000	\$32,000.000	\$600.000	\$30,000.000
13	560E0239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$94.000	\$4,700.000	\$300.000	\$15,000.000
14	560E1238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$4,700.000	\$9,400.000	\$4,600.000	\$9,200.000
15	560E1239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$900.000	\$1,800.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000
16	560E2162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$925.000	\$46,250.000	\$900.000	\$45,000.000
17	560E2163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$240.000	\$12,000.000	\$600.000	\$30,000.000
18	560E3162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$6,500.000	\$13,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.000
19	560E3163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$2,900.000	\$5,800.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	829.000	Unit	\$4.400	\$3,647.600	\$2.000	\$1,658.000
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	100.100	Ton	\$37.000	\$3,703.700	\$60.000	\$6,006.000
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	650.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$3,575.000	\$5.000	\$3,250.000
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$60.000	\$1.000	\$60.000
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$50.000	\$0.500	\$50.000
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	139.000	SqYd	\$3.690	\$512.910	\$3.000	\$417.000
						\$199,389.900		\$212,858.000

Total Bid Amount

\$199,389.90

\$212,858.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: BRF 6178(05)
 Project Location: 0.4 miles east of Mansfield
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x4' & 1-12'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Brown

Bidder:
 B & B Contracing, Inc.

07/25/2006

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$3,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	372.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,720.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	140.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$2,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	94.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$470.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	87.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$1,740.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	218.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$4,360.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	9.900	CuYd	\$150.000	\$1,485.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	560E0238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$710.000	\$35,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	560E0239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$200.000	\$10,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	560E1238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$5,500.000	\$11,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	560E1239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	560E2162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	50.000	Ft	\$1,025.000	\$51,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	560E2163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	50.000	Ft	\$200.000	\$10,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	560E3162	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$6,865.000	\$13,730.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	560E3163	2-12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	829.000	Unit	\$5.000	\$4,145.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	100.100	Ton	\$45.000	\$4,504.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	650.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$3,900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	60.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	139.000	SqYd	\$5.000	\$695.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$229,449.500		

Total Bid Amount

\$229,449.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: BRO 8052(50)
 Project Location: 10.8 miles east & 2 south of New Underwood
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x8' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,500.000	\$15,500.000	\$34,619.670	\$34,619.670
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$9,900.000	\$9,900.000	\$10,527.520	\$10,527.520
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,072.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$321.600	\$0.280	\$300.160
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	5.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$10.000	\$13.410	\$67.050
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	289.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$28.900	\$0.010	\$2.890
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	15,377.000	CuYd	\$2.880	\$44,285.760	\$4.840	\$74,424.680
7	120E6100	Water for Embankment	16.700	MGal	\$11.500	\$192.050	\$11.500	\$192.050
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	882.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$1,764.000	\$3.880	\$3,422.160
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$3,311.990	\$3,311.990	\$10,891.260	\$10,891.260
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	156.000	CuYd	\$3.000	\$468.000	\$11.090	\$1,730.040
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	42.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$504.000	\$13.410	\$563.220
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	151.000	CuYd	\$39.000	\$5,889.000	\$64.650	\$9,762.150
13	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	76.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$988.000	\$19.410	\$1,475.160
14	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	76.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$608.000	\$13.870	\$1,054.120
15	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$165.000	\$330.000	\$194.140	\$388.280
16	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$300.000	\$600.000	\$110.930	\$221.860
17	560E2078	2-8'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	62.000	Ft	\$745.000	\$46,190.000	\$825.410	\$51,175.420
18	560E2079	2-8'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	62.000	Ft	\$120.000	\$7,440.000	\$77.420	\$4,800.040
19	560E3078	2-8'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Secti	2.000	Each	\$11,100.000	\$22,200.000	\$12,382.270	\$24,764.540
20	560E3079	2-8'x8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Secti	2.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$3,297.860	\$6,595.720
21	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,187.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,187.000	\$0.780	\$925.860
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	698.000	Unit	\$3.500	\$2,443.000	\$2.220	\$1,549.560
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,442.150	\$1,442.150
24	700E0210	Class B Riprap	108.000	Ton	\$39.530	\$4,269.240	\$50.260	\$5,428.080
25	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,060.000	\$5,060.000	\$2,745.640	\$2,745.640
26	734E0100	Standard Erosion Control Blanket	1,829.000	SqYd	\$2.250	\$4,115.250	\$1.940	\$3,548.260
27	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	560.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$3,920.000	\$5.270	\$2,951.200
28	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	730.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$365.000	\$0.220	\$160.600
29	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	289.000	Ft	\$6.600	\$1,907.400	\$4.440	\$1,283.160
30	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$0.100	\$10.000	\$0.550	\$55.000
31	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	140.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$140.000	\$0.110	\$15.400
32	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$3,681.380	\$3,681.380
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	172.000	SqYd	\$3.400	\$584.800	\$3.930	\$675.960

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: BRO 8052(50)
 Project Location: 10.8 miles east & 2 south of New Underwood
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x8' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

07/25/2006 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$189,432.990		\$261,440.240
Total Bid Amount						\$189,432.99		\$261,440.24

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: BRO 8050(36)
 Project Location: 3 miles West & 1.9 miles South, and 3 miles West and 2.3 miles South of Valley Springs
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlays

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Christensen Bros., Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,133.200	SqYd	\$7.000	\$7,932.400	\$8.000	\$9,065.600
4	260E1010	Base Course	616.000	Ton	\$18.000	\$11,088.000	\$9.500	\$5,852.000
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	396.000	Ton	\$91.250	\$36,135.000	\$92.000	\$36,432.000
6	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	66.000	CuYd	\$200.000	\$13,200.000	\$180.000	\$11,880.000
7	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	819.400	SqYd	\$17.000	\$13,929.800	\$34.000	\$27,859.600
8	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	71.500	SqYd	\$100.000	\$7,150.000	\$120.000	\$8,580.000
9	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	35.900	SqYd	\$75.000	\$2,692.500	\$80.000	\$2,872.000
10	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	35.900	SqYd	\$75.000	\$2,692.500	\$70.000	\$2,513.000
11	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	40.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$600.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.000
12	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	8.100	CuYd	\$200.000	\$1,620.000	\$240.000	\$1,944.000
13	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	819.600	SqYd	\$62.750	\$51,429.900	\$65.000	\$53,274.000
14	634E0010	Flagging	288.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$5,909.760	\$20.520	\$5,909.760
15	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,268.000	Unit	\$1.500	\$1,902.000	\$2.000	\$2,536.000
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
17	634E1000	Detour Signing	1.000	LS	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
						\$185,281.860		\$198,717.960

Total Bid Amount

\$185,281.86

\$198,717.96

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: BRO 8050(36)
 Project Location: 3 miles West & 1.9 miles South, and 3 miles West and 2.3 miles South of Valley Springs
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlays

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

07/25/2006

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$44,500.000	\$44,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,133.200	SqYd	\$6.000	\$6,799.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	260E1010	Base Course	616.000	Ton	\$19.000	\$11,704.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	396.000	Ton	\$95.800	\$37,936.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	66.000	CuYd	\$300.000	\$19,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	819.400	SqYd	\$20.000	\$16,388.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	71.500	SqYd	\$80.000	\$5,720.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	35.900	SqYd	\$95.000	\$3,410.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	35.900	SqYd	\$85.000	\$3,051.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	40.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	8.100	CuYd	\$250.000	\$2,025.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	819.600	SqYd	\$45.000	\$36,882.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	634E0010	Flagging	288.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$5,909.760	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,268.000	Unit	\$1.600	\$2,028.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E1000	Detour Signing	1.000	LS	\$2,730.000	\$2,730.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$206,085.560		

Total Bid Amount

\$206,085.56

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: BRF 6386(01), BRO 8065(05)
 Project Location: 2 miles south and 4.4 west, & 3 miles north & 2.1 east of Selby
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Epoxy Chip Seal, & Structure Rehabilitation
 County: Walworth

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,500.000	\$39,500.000	\$39,500.000	\$39,500.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
3	410E0010	Structural Steel	2,123.000	Lb	\$8.000	\$16,984.000	\$11.000	\$23,353.000
4	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.000
5	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$525.000	\$525.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
6	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	332.000	SqYd	\$45.000	\$14,940.000	\$70.000	\$23,240.000
7	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	28.000	SqYd	\$185.000	\$5,180.000	\$350.000	\$9,800.000
8	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	332.000	SqYd	\$24.000	\$7,968.000	\$9.000	\$2,988.000
9	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	19.000	CuYd	\$350.000	\$6,650.000	\$500.000	\$9,500.000
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	230.700	SqYd	\$20.000	\$4,614.000	\$45.000	\$10,381.500
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	38.000	SqYd	\$90.000	\$3,420.000	\$110.000	\$4,180.000
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	25.000	SqYd	\$100.000	\$2,500.000	\$90.000	\$2,250.000
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	25.000	SqYd	\$85.000	\$2,125.000	\$90.000	\$2,250.000
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	10.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$50.000	\$25.000	\$250.000
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	3.300	CuYd	\$325.000	\$1,072.500	\$775.000	\$2,557.500
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	230.700	SqYd	\$45.000	\$10,381.500	\$45.000	\$10,381.500
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,154.000	Unit	\$1.600	\$1,846.400	\$1.500	\$1,731.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.000
						\$131,756.400		\$162,162.500

Total Bid Amount

\$131,756.40

\$162,162.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: BRF 6386(01), BRO 8065(05)
 Project Location: 2 miles south and 4.4 west, & 3 miles north & 2.1 east of Selby
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Epoxy Chip Seal, & Structure Rehabilitation
 County: Walworth

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

07/25/2006

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$600.000	\$600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	410E0010	Structural Steel	2,123.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$8,492.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	332.000	SqYd	\$50.000	\$16,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	28.000	SqYd	\$200.000	\$5,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	332.000	SqYd	\$12.000	\$3,984.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	19.000	CuYd	\$800.000	\$15,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	230.700	SqYd	\$20.000	\$4,614.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	38.000	SqYd	\$30.000	\$1,140.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	25.000	SqYd	\$30.000	\$750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	25.000	SqYd	\$200.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	10.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$150.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	3.300	CuYd	\$300.000	\$990.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	230.700	SqYd	\$100.000	\$23,070.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,154.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$2,308.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$172,498.000		

Total Bid Amount

\$172,498.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 9
 Project No: BRF 6475(07)
 Project Location: 0.3 miles east and 2.2 north of Vermillion
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail & Guardrail
 County: Clay

Bidder:
 Christensen Bros., Inc.

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$29,935.000	\$29,935.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	15.000	Ton	\$250.000	\$3,750.000	\$200.000	\$3,000.000
4	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	45.000	CuYd	\$240.000	\$10,800.000	\$200.000	\$9,000.000
5	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	645.700	SqYd	\$18.000	\$11,622.600	\$20.000	\$12,914.000
6	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	65.800	SqYd	\$80.000	\$5,264.000	\$100.000	\$6,580.000
7	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	65.800	SqYd	\$50.000	\$3,290.000	\$75.000	\$4,935.000
8	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	64.500	SqYd	\$50.000	\$3,225.000	\$75.000	\$4,837.500
9	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$1,200.000	\$15.000	\$300.000
10	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	25.700	CuYd	\$230.000	\$5,911.000	\$200.000	\$5,140.000
11	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	658.400	SqYd	\$76.000	\$50,038.400	\$66.250	\$43,619.000
12	630E0110	Straight Dbl Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with	50.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$3,000.000	\$60.000	\$3,000.000
13	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,000.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.000
14	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.000
15	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,900.000	\$1,900.000
16	630E3020	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Design 2T	388.000	Ft	\$80.000	\$31,040.000	\$79.750	\$30,943.000
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	432.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$1,296.000	\$2.500	\$1,080.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$650.000	\$650.000
19	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	15.000	Each	\$25.000	\$375.000	\$23.000	\$345.000
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,100.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$275.000	\$0.200	\$220.000
						\$160,087.000		\$170,898.500

Total Bid Amount

\$160,087.00

\$170,898.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 9
 Project No: BRF 6475(07)
 Project Location: 0.3 miles east and 2.2 north of Vermillion
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Bridge Rail & Guardrail
 County: Clay

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

07/25/2006

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$57,000.000	\$57,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	15.000	Ton	\$300.000	\$4,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	45.000	CuYd	\$350.000	\$15,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	645.700	SqYd	\$20.000	\$12,914.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	65.800	SqYd	\$80.000	\$5,264.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	65.800	SqYd	\$85.000	\$5,593.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	64.500	SqYd	\$80.000	\$5,160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	25.700	CuYd	\$195.000	\$5,011.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	658.400	SqYd	\$40.000	\$26,336.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	630E0110	Straight Dbl Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with	50.000	Ft	\$63.000	\$3,150.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$263.000	\$1,052.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,625.000	\$7,875.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	630E2035	W Beam Guardrail Special Anchor Assembly	1.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	630E3020	Class B Bridge Guardrail, Design 2T	388.000	Ft	\$83.750	\$32,495.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	432.000	Unit	\$2.700	\$1,166.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	634E0200	Traffic Control Drum	15.000	Each	\$24.500	\$367.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,100.000	Ft	\$0.210	\$231.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$188,165.400		

Total Bid Amount

\$188,165.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/27/2006
 Item Nbr: 10
 Project No: IM 29-1(99)11
 Project Location: I29 NBL at the Jefferson Port of Entry
 Desc of Construction: Weigh in Motion System (WIM), Poles, Electrical, Sensors, Loops, & Fiber Optics

Bidder:
MUTH ELECTRIC

07/25/2006 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E3500	Weigh-In-Motion System	1.000	Each	\$441,650.000	\$441,650.000	\$526,000.000	\$526,000.000
2	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$1,750.000	\$3,500.000	\$1,900.000	\$3,800.000
3	635E2030	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000
4	635E2035	Signal Pole with 35' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$11,100.000	\$11,100.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000
5	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	14.000	Ft	\$80.000	\$1,120.000	\$90.000	\$1,260.000
6	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	20.000	Ft	\$175.000	\$3,500.000	\$190.000	\$3,800.000
7	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	25.000	Each	\$510.000	\$12,750.000	\$560.000	\$14,000.000
8	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$875.000	\$875.000	\$950.000	\$950.000
9	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$6,650.000	\$6,650.000	\$7,300.000	\$7,300.000
10	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	5,160.000	Ft	\$4.200	\$21,672.000	\$4.600	\$23,736.000
11	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	20.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$160.000	\$8.800	\$176.000
12	635E8210	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	580.000	Ft	\$4.600	\$2,668.000	\$5.000	\$2,900.000
13	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	180.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,800.000	\$11.000	\$1,980.000
						\$517,445.000		\$608,902.000

Total Bid Amount

\$517,445.00

\$608,902.00